Issue This issue of up to 7,08,90,000 Rights Equity Shares for cash at a price of ₹ 17 per 

Rights Equity Share (including a premium of ₹ 7 per Rights Equity Share) 

aggregating up to ₹120.513 Crores* on a rights basis to the Eligible Equity 

Shareholders of our Company in the ratio of 139 (One Hundred Thirty Nine) Rights 

Equity Shares for every 100 (One Hundred) Equity Shares held by the Eligible Equity 

Shareholders on the Record Date.  

*Assuming full subscription in the Issue. Subject to finalization of the Basis of 

Allotment. 

Issue Closing Date February 16, 2026

[...]

entirety by, more detailed information in the section entitled “Terms of the Issue” beginning on page 63. 

Rights Equity Shares being 

offered by our Company 

Up to 7,08,90,000* Rights Equity Shares 

Rights Entitlement for the 

Rights Equity Shares 

139 (One Hundred Thirty-Nine) Rights Equity Share for every 100 (One 

Hundred) fully paid-up Equity Shares held on the Record Date i.e. 

January 30, 2026 

Record Date  January 30, 2026 

Face Value per Equity Share ₹ 10.00 (Rupees Ten only) each 

Issue Price  ₹ 17 per Rights Equity Share (including a premium of ₹7 per Rights